
DAY DATE GAME TYPE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION

Sat. 27-Jan Scrimmage 11:00/12:30PM F.B. Austin Ranger Ballpark 
Tues. 30-Jan Scrimmage 4:30/6:00PM Morton Ranch Ranger Ballpark 
Fri. 2-Feb Scrimmage 4:30/6:00PM Cy Lakes Cy Lakes 

Tues. 6-Feb Scrimmage 5:00/6:30PM Needville Ranger Ballpark 
Friday 9-Feb Scrimmage 5:00/6:30PM East Bernard East Bernard

Tues. 13-Feb Non-District 4:30/6:00PM Stafford Ranger Ballpark

Thurs - Sat Feb 15 - 17 Rice Consolidated Tournament TBD TBD Rice Consolidated 

Tues. 20-Feb Non-District 5:00/6:30PM Goose Creek Memorial Goose Creek Memorial

Friday 23-Feb Non-District 4:30/6:00PM F.B. Austin F.B. Austin

Tues. 27-Feb Non-District 5:00PM (JV ONLY) St. Agnes Ranger Ballpark

Thurs - Sat Feb 29 -   2 LCISD Tournament

Tues. 5-Mar District 5:00/6:30PM Willowridge Ranger Ballpark
Fri. 8-Mar District 5:00/6:30PM Kempner Kempner HS 

Tues. 12-Mar District-- Spring Break 5:00/6:30PM Fulshear Ranger Ballpark
Fri. 15-Mar District --Spring Break 5:00/6:30PM Lamar Consolidated Lamar Consolidated

Tues. 19-Mar District 5:00/6:30PM Marshall Ranger Ballpark
Fri. 22-Mar District 5:00/6:30PM Foster Ranger Ballpark

Tues. 26-Mar District 5:00/6:30PM Randle Ranger Ballpark
Fri. 29-Mar District 5:00/6:30PM Willowridge Willowridge HS

Tues. 2-Apr District 5:00/6:30PM Kempner Ranger Ballpark
Fri. 5-Apr District 5:00/6:30PM Fulshear Fulshear HS

Tues. 9-Apr  District 5:00/6:30PM Lamar Consolidated Ranger Ballpark
Fri. 12-Apr District 5:00/6:30PM Marshall Marshall HS

Tues. 16-Apr District 5:00/6:30PM Foster Foster HS
Fri. 19-Apr District 5:00/6:30PM Randle Randle HS

contact:
kayla.ober@lcisd.org

BF Terry High School Address:

5500 Avenue N, Rosenberg, TX 77471

*Schedule is subject to change Asst. Campus Athletic Coordinator: Kevin Roberts

Varsity Asst.: Tanya Sulak

Head JV: John Younker Athletic Director: Charles Gabbard

Campus Athletic Coordinator: Darnell Jackson

Principal: Melissia Smith

Head Coach: Kayla Ober Superintendent: Dr. Roosevelt Nivens

2024 Terry Rangers Softball Softball Schedule
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